

Dr. Khalid B. Khan

Dr. Khalid B. Khan M.P.Ed., M.Phil., N.I.S. Ph.D. Awarded Ph.D. in Physical Education from Kuvempu University, Shivamogga for his thesis titled: "A Study on Proprioception and Balance ability in sports persons belonging to indigenous and Non- indigenous sports" He competed his research under the guidance of Dr. Gajanana Prabhu. He obtained first rank in N.I.S. (Volleyball) 2002 and 3rd Rank in M.P.Ed., He started his career as a Guest Lecturer in Karnatak University, Dharwad, worked as Volleyball Coach in Kendriya Vidyalaya School. Worked as Teaching Assistant in Karnatak University, Dharwad from 2008 to 2010. Appointed as Chief Coach of 31st Junior National Volleyball Men Team of Karnataka, Volleyball University Blue Team Chief Coach of Karnatak University, Dharwad from 2002 to 2010. Member of Selection Committee in Volleyball, Handball and Netball. Represented Karnatak University and Junior Nationals as Ace Attacker in Volleyball. Presently working since 2010 as a Director of Physical Education at Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi.

Name: Dr. Khalid Khan

Phone: 0836-2220024

Email: kslu.Physicaldirector@gmail.com